
Spring 2020
Field Camp Registration 

Field camp has always been out of phase with the traditional semester system – 

neither Spring nor Summer.  This has lead to inconsistencies in registration, 

withdrawals and cost.  In the future, field camp courses will be “Part of Term” 

courses – basically a ‘special’ semester that coincides with the actual dates for 

the classes.  As a consequence, registration for the 2020 field camp courses will 

depart from past practice requiring some adjustments on the part of advisors and 

advisees taking field camp.    

1. Field camp courses will ONLY be listed as part of Spring semester 
registrations.  There will no longer be an option for Summer Session 
registrations for field camp.

2. This means that the field camp credits will count as part of the Spring 
tuition load.  This can be beneficial, but it can lead to additional upfront 
costs if the load exceeds 18 credits.

3. Students qualified for financial aid must visit the Financial Aid office 
before the close of regular Spring registration to assure maximum benefits.

4. Registration for field courses will NOT end with the close of 
registration for other Spring courses, but will instead remain open until 
April 10, 2020.

5. Registered students may drop (with full refund of fees and extra tuition) 
field courses through April 15, 2020.

6. Students may withdraw (fees and tuition not refunded) according to the 
following schedule:

a. ERTH 483 – May 25th

b. ERTH 484 – June 9th

c. ERTH 480 – June 12th

d. ERTH 485 – June 23rd



 2020 Geology Field Courses Schedule 

Date Event Comment

Tuesday, November 26 2019 Open registration for ERTH 480, 483, 484 & 485

Friday, April 10, 2020 Close of registration Registrations after this date permitted only if logistics can be amended. 

Wednesday, April 15, 2020 ERTH 480, 483, 484 & 485 Drop deadline
Drops after this date permitted only if logistics can be amended and only 

up to the census date for the class (see below).

Tuesday, May 15, 2020 Deadline for payment of balance of charges Assume that NMT offices close early between sessions. 

Saturday, May 16, 2020 ERTH 480 & 483 begins

Tuesday, May 19, 2020 ERTH 483 Census Date

Friday, May 22, 2020 ERTH 480 Census Date

Monday, May 25, 2020 ERTH 483 Withdrawal deadline

Sunday, May 31, 2020 ERTH 483 ends

Monday, June 01, 2020 ERTH 484 begins

Tuesday, June 02, 2020 ERTH 484 Census Date

Tuesday, June 09, 2020 ERTH 484 Withdrawal deadline

Friday, June 12, 2020 ERTH 480 Withdrawal deadline

Sunday, June 14, 2020 ERTH 484 ends

Monday, June 15, 2020 ERTH 485 begins

Tuesday, June 16, 2020 ERTH 485 Census Date

Tuesday, June 23, 2020 ERTH 485 Withdrawal deadline

Sunday, June 28, 2020 ERTH 480 & 485 ends
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